
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1390 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 15TH DECEMBER, 2022 

Purchase of LNG from Russia 
 

1390. DR. TALARI RANGAIAH: 
 

पे�ो�लयम और �ाकृ�तक गैस मं�ी 
 
Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state: 
 
(a) whether the Government is purchasing Liquified Natural Gas (LNG) from Russia and if so, 
the details thereof;  
 
(b) whether the Government has sought discount on Russian LNG and if so, the details thereof;  
 
(c) whether the Government has any information since when discounted LPG from Russia would 
be supplied to India; and  
 
(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor? 

 
ANSWER 

 
पे�ो�लयम और �ाकृ�तक गैस मं�ालय म� रा�य मं�ी 

(�ी रामे�वर तेल�  )  
 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS 
(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI) 

 
(a) and (b) India imports LNG from many countries including Russia. Imports of LNG from 
Russia have previously been a small proportion of total LNG imports into India. LNG cargoes 
from Russia are priced as per commercial considerations on the basis of international prices, cost 
of freight, insurance, etc. 
 
(c) and (d)  Question does not arise as there have been no imports of LPG from Russia during the 
last three years. 
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